Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tim A. von Kaenel	08/08/2003
David Neil Dyrnacs	08/14/2003
C. Suresh Kumar	08/14/2003
Jared Paul Wayman	08/21/2003
Jonathan David Goodwin	08/14/2003
Craig Evan Trivelpiece	08/14/2003
Joseph Mihalich	08/14/2003
Anthony Page Jenkins	08/14/2003
Mark Andrew Stier	08/14/2003
Anne Janetta Obee	08/14/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Questerra Corporation
Street Address:	95 Enterprise
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Aliso Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92656

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12016966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-7984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-553-7971

Email: gbell@ipmatters.com

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey Bell

PATENT REEL: 022470 FRAME: 0435

500821367

Address Line 1: 315 S. Beverly Drive
Address Line 2: Suite 210
Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 94.05C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey Bell

Total Attachments: 24 source=94 05C1 Parent Assign Inventors to QCorp#page1.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page2.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page3.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page4.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page5.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page6.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page7.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page8.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page9.tif source=94 05C1 Parent Assign Inventors to QCorp#page10.tif source=94 05C1 Parent Assign Inventors to QCorp#page11.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page12.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page13.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page14.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page15.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page16.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page17.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page18.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page19.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page20.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page21.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page22.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page23.tif source=94_05C1_Parent_Assign_Inventors_to_QCorp#page24.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022470 FRAME: 0436

	02/02/2/	005	
Form PTO-1595 0065.0003	700150		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER LETTER	Potent and Trademark Office
	PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Honoral		Please record the attached original document	its or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ics):	Execution Date	2. Name and address of receiving party()	65):
Tim A. Von Kaenel	8 Aug 2003	Questerra Corporation	
David Neil Dymaes C. Surosh Kurren	14 Aug 2003 14 Aug 2003	95 Enterprise, Suite #320	
Jared P. Wayman	21 Aug 2003	Aliso Viejo, California 92656	
Jonathan David Goodwin	14 Aug 2003	ļ	
Craig Evan Trivolpiece	14 Aug 2003	ļ ·	
Joseph Mikalich	14 Aug 2003		
Anthony Page Jenkins Mark Andrew Stier	14 Aug 2003	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached	d? □ Yea ₩ No
Anno Janotia Obso	14 Aug 2003		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	14 Aug 2003		•
	-eA emeriori, se têl m 140	4	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	' erger .		
Other Intellectual Property Age	rooment executed by Richard H. Odom, Jr.		
on 8 May 1998			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	her(s):		
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, the execution date of	of the newlineties is.	
		от оте продожном и:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/388	,666, filed March 14, 2003	B. Patont No.(s):	
	,	ı	
		ached? □ Yea ⊠ No	
 Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be maile 	orrespondence d:	6. Total number of applications and paten	ts involved: [1]
Janaki K. Davdo			
KONRAD RAYNES & VICTOR,	ഥ	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41)	\$ 40
315 S. Beverly Drive, Suite 210 Beverly Hills, CA 90212		·	
Bevory Mills, C.A. 90212		☐ Enclosed	
Return Bassimile number: 310-556-	7984	Authorized to be charged to deposit a	uccount
Telephone number: 310-556-7983			
		Deposit account number: 50-0585 (Attach duplicate of this page i	(DEVINE by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		•	
To the heat of any beautiful and halfs	Calle decomply to a		
to the the of the with the stiffs than Other	i, the joregoing is title and correct and any o	attached copy is a true capy of the original di	рскталт.
Janaki K. Davda	Marchik A.L.		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	February 2, 2005	
# · · · · ·		Date number of pages including cover sheet, attack	hments and errorested anxion
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		A SALES MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	mineste and cooks we essentiment: [24]
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.8:	a landera description of the Armed State of the State of		
or being deposited with the United States	e occup transmitted by racettiffe to Assigning Postal Service with sufficient acctood for 4-	ent Recordation Services of the U.S. Patent an est class mail in an envelope addressed to: Go	d Trademark Office at 703-306-5995.
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on Pobruszy	2, 2005.	as west ment in an envelope addiceased to: Gn	omissioner for Patenta, P.O. Box
			•
Meron dre El Calme			i
Abundra Y. Caluen	2/2/05 Date		l
····· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	pa		

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Tim A. von Kaenel, residing at 12 Lakeview, Coto De Caza, CA 92679, David Neil Dymaes, residing at 168 Lessay, Newport, CA 92657, C. Suresh Kumar, residing at 6 Blue Spear Drive, Ladera Ranch, CA 92694, Jared Paul Wayman, residing at 29422 Vista Plaza Drive, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677, Jonathan David Goodwin, residing at 30826 Calle Barbosa, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677, Craig Evan Trivelpiece, residing at 124-B 46th Street, Newport Beach, CA 92663, Joseph Mihalich, residing at 51 Tradition Lane, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, Anthony Page Jenkins, 2 Heartwood Way, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, Richard Hoyt Odom, Jr., 2303 Whippoorwill Road, Charlottesville, VA 22901, Mark Andrew Stier, 28341 La Bajada, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 and Anne Janetta Obec, residing at 2311 N. Benton Way, Santa Ana, CA 92705 have invented certain usw and useful improvements to A System and Method and Computer Product for Coupling a Data Processing Center to a Live Data Processing Center to Provide Spatially Viewing, Analyzing, and Sharing Enterprise Data and Geospatial Data Across Multiple Users for which we have executed a patent application on March 12; 2003, assigned Scrial No. 10/388,666:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by QUESTERRA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 95 Emerprise, Suite #320, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

WE DO HEREBY ASSIGN unto the said QUESTERRA its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and to said application and invention for the United States and all foreign countries, and any Lotters Patents to be issued therefor in the United States and elsewhere. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

STATE OF COUNTY OF OR WAS & SS.

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Tim A. you Kacnel</u> to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this & day of day of 2003.

SEAL

Constant Services

Constant Services

Notices of Services

Agriculture

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9 - 10 - 03

COUNTY OF Occasso

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared David Neil Dyrnaes to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and scal this 14 day of _______ 2003.

SEAL

My Commission expires: 9 - 9

Commission S. WAR Natary Parks - College & Cheme to Carning

My Control (Carning Co.)

DATE: 8/14/2003 C Sul Rem

Case No. Q-02-1 Serial No. 10/388,666

STATE OF CALLERONS) ss

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>C. Suresh Kumar</u> to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14th day of 2003.

SEAL

KANRYM & WANT COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY PARTY PART

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9 - 10 - 03

PATENT

> PATENT REEL: 022470 FRAME: 0441

e; ...

:

Case No. Q-02-1 Serial No. 10/388,666

DATE: 8/14/200 7

Jonathan David Goodwin

STATE OF Children

COUNTY OF DOWNE

BEFORE MB, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Jonathan David</u> <u>Goodwin</u> to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly anknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14th day of Auror 2003.

SEAL

CARROTT S. VIAN CONTRACT ON COMMISSION DESCRIPTION COMMISSION Notary Public

My Commission expires: 9-10-03

PATENT

2/7/05 8:37 PAGE 009/026 Fax Server

Casc No. Q-02-1 Serial No. 10/388,666

DATE: 6/14/2003 Craig Evan Trivelpiece

COUNTY OF TO TANKS

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Craig Evan Trivelpiece to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and scal this 14th day of August 2003.

SEAL

My Commission expires: 4-0-03

KANSING C. VIAU Commission & 125 USB Natury Public - California &

Const Conty My Communications on 10,200

COUNTY OF Opening

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Joseph Mihalich to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14 day of 2003.

SEAL

Netary Public

My Commission expires: $\frac{9}{100}$

Conversion of Section My Comuna English Sept 10, 2000

 Case No. Q-02-1 Scrial No. 10/388,666

Ken. 353, 7321 Canada Tara Bara 180 ma 180 ma

Mycesum.brg.csStp10.2

COUNTY OF ______

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Anthony Page Jenkins to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 14 day of August 2003.

SEAL

My Commission expires: 9-10-03

		. Case No. Q-02-1 Scrial No. 10/388,666
DATE:	Richard Hoyt Odom, Jr.	-
STATE OF) ss:	
Odomo, Jr. to me	EFORE ME, a Notary Public is and for said State, proven to be the person described in and who execute it to be his act and deed	personally appeared <u>Richard Hoy</u> d the foregoing instrument, and he
. 7	TINESS my hand and seal this day of	2003.

2/7/05 8:37 PAGE 012/026 Fax Server

My Commission expires: _

PATENT

2/7/05 8:37 PAGE 013/026

Fax Server

Case No. Q-02-1 Serial No. 10/388,666

STATE OF CALLERS

COUNTY OF COUNTY OF

BEFORE MB, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mark Andrew Stler to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and scal this _____ day of ______ 2003.

SEAL

My Commission expires: 4-(5-03

RAINEYN S. WAU Constitution C United Mokey Profile - California Octaile Country MyCenimeEysterSup 10,523

2/7/05 8:37 PAGE 014/026

Fax Server

Case No. Q-02-1 Serial No. 10/388,666

STATE OF

COUNTY OF COUNTY

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Anno Janetta Obes to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly acknowledges it to be her act and deed.

SEAL

KATHEYN X. VIAU Connection of 1804112 Motory Pull III - Collication ರ್ಲೀನಿ ರಾಜಕ್ಕೆ

My Commission expires: 9-10-08

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Tim A. von Kaenel, residing at 12 Lakeview, Coto De Caza, CA 92679, David Neil Dymacs, residing at 168 Lessay, Newport, CA 92657, C. Suresh Kumar, residing at 6 Blue Spear Drive, Ladera Ranch, CA 92694, Jared Paul Wayman, residing at 29422 Vista Plaza Drive, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677, Jonathan David Goodwin, residing at 30826 Calle Barbosa, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677, Craig Evan Trivelpiece, residing at 124-B 46th Street, Newport Beach, CA 92663, Joseph Mihalich, residing at 51 Tradition Lane, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, Anthony Page Jenkins, 2 Heartwood Way, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, Richard Hoyt Odom, Jr., 2303 Whippooxwill Road, Charlottesville, VA 22901, Mark Andrew Stier, 28341 La Bajada, Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 and Anne Janetta Obee, residing at 2311 N. Benton Way, Santa Ana, CA 92706 have invented certain new and useful improvements to A System and Method and Computer Product for Counling a Data Processing Center to a Live Data Processing Center to Provide Spatially Viewing, Analyzing, and Sharing Enterprise Data and Geospatial Data Across Multiple Ugera for which we have executed a patent application on March 12, 2003, assigned Serial No. 10/388,666:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to us by QUESTERRA CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 95 Enterprise, Suite #320, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

WE IN HEREBY ASSIGN unto the said QUESTERRA its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest in and to said application and invention for the United States and all foreign countries, and any Letters Patents to be issued therefor in the United States and elsewhere. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

DATE:	Tim A. von Kaenel
STATE OF _	
	BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Tim A. von Kaene</u> to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly it to be his act and deed.
	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 2003.
SEAL	
	Notary Public My Commission expires:

PATENT

DATE: David Neil	Dyrnaes
COUNTY OF)	5\$:
BEFORE ME, a Notary Dynaes to me proven to be the person descarbuledges it to be his act and deed.	Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>David Nei</u> cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly
WITNESS my hand and so	al this day of 2003.
SEAL	Notaty Public My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 022470 FRAME: 0450

2/7/05 8:37 PAGE 017/026 Fax Server

	Case No. Q-02-1
	Serial No. 10/388,666
DATE:	
	C. Suresh Kumar
	
STATE OF)) 58:
COUNTY OF	
to me proven to	EFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>C. Suresh Kumar</u> be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly be his act and deed.
W	TTNESS my hand and seal this day of 2003.
SBAL	
DEAU	Notary Public
	My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 022470 FRAME: 0451 Case No. Q-02-1
Serial No. 10/388,666

DATE: 8/21/03

Jared Paul Wayman

STATE OF Automata)
SS:
COUNTY OF Oname | SS:

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Jared Paul Wayman</u> to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 215+ day of Account 2003.

SEAL



Notary Public
My Commission expires 9-10-03

Jonathan David Goodwin

Case No. Q-02-1 Serial No. 10/388,666 BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Jonathan David Goodwin to me proven to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledges it to be his act and deed.

WITNESS my hand and seal this _____ day of _____ 2003.

SEAL

DATE: _____

STATE OF __

COUNTY OF _

Notary Public My Commission expires:

DATE:	
	Craig Evan Trivelplece
STATE OF _	}
COUNTY OF) se:)
	BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Craig Evaluation</u> of the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and hadges it to be his act and deed.
	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 2003.
SEAL	
•	Notary Public
	My Commission expires:

PATENT

DATE:	Joseph Mihalich
STATE OF _) 98:)
	BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Joseph Mihalich</u> to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he dule it to be his act and deed.
	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 2003.
SEAL	Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022470 FRAME: 0455

DATE:	Authony Page Jenkins
STATE OF _)) 5\$:)
COUNTY OF)
	BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Anthony Page to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly to be his act and deed.
	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 2003.
SEAL	
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires:

PATENT

DATE:	Richard Hoyt Odom, Jr.	
•		
STATE OF		
STATE OF)	
	ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Richard Ho</u> to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and to his act and deed.	
WITN	S my hand and seal this day of 2003.	
SEAL	Notary Public	
	My Commission expires:	

PATENT

DATE:	
	Mark Andrew Stier
STATE OF	,
SIALE OF) 59:
COUNTY OF)) 59:)
to me proven acknowledges	BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Mark Andrew Stier to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly it to be his act and deed.
	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 2003.
SEAL	
-	Notary Public
	May Commission expires:

PATENT

DATE:	Anne Janetta O'oce
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
to me proven acknowledges i	BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Anne Janetta Obes to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she duly to be her act and deed.
· "Market	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of 2003.
SEAL	- T-112
	Notary Public My Commission expires:

PATENT

 $\frac{\partial f_{k}}{\partial x} = \frac{1}{k} \cdot \frac{\partial f_{k}}{\partial x}$

Westväco

Intellectual Property Agreement

- [Q

NOTE IF ANY REMINISTED INVESTIGATE ALL LATTER, THE POINT MARY HE REVIEWS WITH A PATENT ATTORNEY IN THE LAW DEPARTMENT.

RECORDED: 03/30/2009

** TOTAL PAGE, 02 **

PATENT